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Site Walk Recap: 
Option 1: 

●​ Discussed that the drawing stated IDF3 on the far left of the page, this should have noted at 
IDF 8 

●​ Discussed fingerprint rules in that any staff member working on our sites must be 
fingerprinted through our district, even if the work is being done after hours or during 
holidays. 

●​ Discussed that all bids for this option must include a 10% contingency fee in the quote. 



 
Option 2: 
Group discussion was held regarding what the District was seeking to do for Option 2. After a 
discussion it was decided that the Option 2 items will be listed as follows, replacing what was in the 
original RFP: 
 
A unit price contract for as-needed basic maintenance of internal connections. This provides the 
basis of ‘Not to Exceed’ (NTE) award before our 471 filing. All work will ultimately be billed 
under a Time & Material (T&M) invoice on an as needed basis. 
 

●​ Price per hour cable testing: 
●​ Price per hour for fiber testing 
●​ Price for 2000’ of 6-strand OM3 fiber: 
●​ Price for 2000’ of 6-strand SM fiber: 
●​ Price for 10 6-strand (120 total QTY) LC OM3 Pigtails: 
●​ Price for 10 6-strand (120 total QTY) LC SM Pigtails: 
●​ Price per hour to install, terminate with LC connectors, label and test 6 stand OM3 fiber: 
●​ Price per hour to install, terminate with LC connectors, label and test 6 stand SM fiber: 
●​ Price for 4000’ of CAT6A: 
●​ Price for 100 CAT6A universal keystone jacks: 
●​ Price for 50 dual port keystone faceplate jacks: 
●​ Price per hour to install, terminate with keystone jacks, label and test CAT6A cable: 
●​ Price for 10 24-port universal keystone patch panel (blank): 
●​ Price for 1 TrueEdge Vertical Wall Mount Enclosure, 6RU, Black SKU WME6BL or 

equivalent: 
●​ Price per hour to install, including backboard, with 20’ 1½” conduit including strapping, a 

vertical wall mount enclosure: 
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